

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 19-360, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Certificates of Recognition for the McKinleyville Chamber of Commerce Award Recipients for 2018 (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Ratify authorization for the Chair to sign the Certificates of Recognition.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

The Board of Supervisors recognized the McKinleyville Chamber of Commerce award recipients for 2018, with Certificates of Recognition presented by Supervisor Madrone at the McKinleyville Chamber's annual dinner on March 22, 2019.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion.

ATTACHMENTS:

Certificates of Recognition

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A

File #: 19-360, Version: 1

File No.: N/A